SUNIDEA CO.,LIMITED
About Us Certificates
Company Profile
● Established: 2006
● Location: Shenzhen, China
● Business Type: Manufacturing, OEM&ODM
● Factory Area: 2,400 sqm ( 26,000 sqf)

100-277V ac
(cover 100-120V ac) 22     336 pcs WW:2,020lm
CW:2,310lm
BL-T8-22W1500 WIDS E357130
22W,T8 tube,1500mm/5ft,
internal driver, dimmable, single
end power,
SMD 3528 1500mm /
5ft 90-140V ac 22     336 pcs WW:2,020lm
CW:2,310lm
 Model No. UL File
Number Description LED Type Length (mm) Input Voltage
(V dc)
Power
(Watts) LED Q'ty Lumens
BL-T8-10W600 WONZ E357130 10W,T8 tube,600mm/2ft,
external driver,non dimmable SMD 3528 600mm/ 2ft Max. 29      10    130 pcs WW:910lm
CW:1,080lm
BL-T8-18W1200 WONZ E357130
18W,T8
tube,1200mm/4ft,external
driver,non dimmable
SMD 3528 1200mm/ 4ft Max. 29      18    280 pcs WW:1,680lm
CW:1,880lm
BL-T8-18W1200 WODZ E357130
18W,T8
tube,1200mm/4ft,external
driver,dimmable
SMD 3528 1200mm/ 4ft Max. 29      18    280 pcs WW:1,680lm
CW:1,880lm
BL-T8-22W1200 WONZ E357130 22W,T8 tube,1200mm/4ft,
external driver,non dimmable SMD 3528 1200mm/ 4ft Max. 37      22    336 pcs WW:2,020lm
CW:2,310lm
BL-T8-22W1200 WODZ E357130 22W,T8 tube,1200mm/4ft,
external driver,dimmable SMD 3528 1200mm/ 4ft Max. 37      22    336 pcs WW:2,020lm

Item Designates Represented By Sub Representing
1 LED rating W A = rated 2.9-3.4 V, max. 30 mA
B = rated 2.9-3.4 V, max. 70 mA
2 Self-ballasted or not I/O O = external power supply.
I = Self-ballasted(internal power supply)
3 Dimmable or not Y N = Not suitable for dimmer
D = Suitable for dimmer
4 End Caps Power Option Z  S = Only one end power
T = Double end power
LED T8 Tube
 Model No. UL File
Number Description LED Type Length (mm) Input Voltage
(V ac)
Power
(Watts) LED Q'ty Lumens
BL-T8-600-11W E349290 11W,T8 tube,600mm/2ft,
Internal driver,non dimmable SMD 3014 600mm/ 2ft         100~277V ac     11 108 pcs WW:960lm
CW: 1,150lm
BL-T8-1200-22W E349290 22W,T8 tube,1200mm/4ft
Interal driver,non dimmable SMD 3014 1200mm/ 4ft          100~277V ac     22 228 pcs WW:2,020lm
CW: 2,300lm
 Model No. Description LED Type Length (mm) Input Voltage
(V ac)
Power
(Watts) LED Q'ty Lumens
BL-T8-900-15W 15W,T8 tube,900mm/3ft Interal
driver,non dimmable SMD 3014 900mm/ 3ft 100~277V ac 15    156 pcs WW: 1,320lm
CW: 1,450lm
BL-T8-1500-29W 29W,T8 tube,1,500mm/5ft Interal
driver,non dimmable SMD 3014 1,500mm/ 5ft 100~277V ac 29    310 pcs WW:2,480lm
CW:2,780lm
BL-T8-1800-30W 30W,T8 tube,1,800mm/6ft Interal
driver,non dimmable SMD 3014 1,800mm/ 6ft 100~277V ac 30    312 pcs WW: 2,540lm
CW: 2,800lm
BL-T8-2400-36W 36W,T8 tube,2,400mm/8ft,
Internal driver, non dimmable SMD 3528 2,400mm/ 8ft 100~277V ac 36    560 pcs WW:3,060lm
CW:3,460lm
BL-T8-2400-44W 44W,T8 tube,2,400mm/8ft,
Internal driver, non dimmable SMD 3528 2,400mm/ 8ft 100~277V ac 44    672 pcs WW:3,740lm
CW:4,320lm
 Model No. Description LED Type Length (mm) Input Voltage
(V ac)
Power
(Watts) LED Q'ty Lumens
BL-T8-1200-18W 18W,T8 tube,1200mm/4ft,
Internal driver, non dimmable SMD 3528 1200mm/ 4ft 100-277V ac 18    280 pcs WW:1,580lm
CW:1,780lm
UL File Number : E349290
Internal Driver Series

Color changing
10 11
SUNIDEA
Key Features
Slim Square
Slim Disc
Slim Disc
Slim Square
● Thin thickness: 12mm
● Reliable external Mean Well driver and Lumenmax LED
● Multiple installation methods
Item Number Size (mm) Wattage(W) LED(SMD 3014)
Q'ty(pcs)
Lumen
Output(lm)
BL-PL-200*200-10W 195*195*12 10 84 667
BL-PL-300*300-14W 295*295*12 14 132 1,109
BL-PL-600*300-25W 595*295*12 25 264 1,601
BL-PL-900*300-33W 895*295*12 33 308 2,001
BL-PL-600*600-36W 595*595*12 36 352 2,802
BL-PL-600*600-45W 595*595*12 45 428 3,600
BL-PL-600*600-54W 595*595*12 54 532 4,318
BL-PL-600*600-72W 595*595*12 72 718 5,700
BL-PL-1200*150-18W 1195*150*12 18 180 1,400
BL-PL-1200*300-36W 1195*295*12 36 352 2,800
BL-PL-1200*300-45W 1195*295*12 45 418 3,600
BL-PL-1200*300-54W 1195*295*12 54 528 4,300
BL-PL-1200*300-72W 1195*295*12 72 718 5,750
BL-PL-1200*600-45W 1195*595*12 45 418 3,600
BL-PL-1200*600-54W 1195*595*12 54 528 4,300
BL-PL-1200*600-72W 1195*595*12 72 718 5,700
Item Number Size (mm) Light-emitting Area Cut-out
Size(mm)
Power
(Watts)
LED(SMD 3014)
Q'ty(pcs) Lumens (lm)
BL-PL-R4-9W Φ145*16 Φ100mm (4") Φ125 9 72 580
BL-PL-R5-11W Φ180*16 Φ130mm (5") Φ160 11 96 770
BL-PL-R6-13W Φ200*16 Φ150mm (6") Φ180 12 99 820
BL-PL-R8-15W Φ240*16 Φ150mm (6") Φ220 15 132 1,060
BL-PL-R10-18W Φ300*19 Φ250mm (10") Φ280 18 168 1,359
LED Panel Light
General Specification
Color range: 2,800K~6,500K, LED type:SMD 3014 Lumenmax(packaged in Taiwan) , Voltage input: 85~265V ac,
Mounting Method: a) recessed, b) hanging,wall-mount or recessed ,c) hanging,wall-mount, recessed or ceiling amount

Lumens WW: 630lm CW: 840lm WW: 970lm CW: 1,180lm
Dimmable Yes Yes
Dimension Φ95 x 100mm Φ120 x 125mm
Available Lamp Base E26/E27 E26/E27
Weight 275g 460g
LED Type/ Q'TY CREE XPE/ 7pcs CREE XPE/ 12pcs
Power Consumption 10.0W 15.0W
General Specification
Color Temperature 2,700K ~ 6,500K, CRI: Ra>80, PF> 0.9, Beam Angle: 15/25/ 45 degrees, Certificate: UL,cUL, CE, RoHS, C-tick, PSE,
Warranty: 3 years
PAR lamps-CREE-XPE
98 122
12 13
SUNIDEA
Model # Rated Voltage Rated Current Rated Wattage
BL-HB03-80W-277-XX 100-240/277 V ac 0.8 A 80 W
BL-HB03-100W-347-XX 200-440 V ac 0.5 A 100 W
BL-HB03-120W-277-XX 100-240/277 V ac 1.2 A 120 W
BL-HB03-150W-277-XX 100-240/277 V ac 1.2 A 150 W
BL-HB03-150W-347-XX 277-480 V ac 0.7 A 160 W
BL-HB03-200W-277-XX 100-240/277 V ac 1.6 A 200 W
BL-HB03-200W-347-XX 200-440 V ac 0.8 A 200 W
BL-HB03-300W-277-XX 100-240/277 V ac 2.8 A 300 W
Model # Rated Voltage Rated Wattage
BL-HB03-150W-277-XX 100-240/277 V 150 W
BL-HB03-200W-277-XX 100-240/277 V 200 W
Distribution Curve

LED Initial Flux WW: 3,400lm  CW: 4,450lm
Lamp Efficiency >80%
Color Temperature 2,700~7,000 K
Color Render Index WW: Ra>75,CW: Ra>80
Operation Temperature from -40 ℃ to + 55℃
LED Power 43W
Life Span 50,000 hrs
Power Supply Mean Well
Beam Angle 100 degree
 E345599  E345599
BL-FL-225-30W BL-FL-290-50W
20 21
SUNIDEA
BL-FL-400-120W
Item Number Product Size (mm) Power Input LED Module LED Q'ty (pcs) Lumen Output (lm) Certificates
BL-FL-195-15W 265Lx195Wx40 H 15W Bridgelux 1 WW:900 CW:1,170 UL/cUL pending
BL-FL-245-40W 315Lx245Wx60 H 36W Cree XML 5 WW:2,160 CW:2,700 UL/cUL, DLC pending
BL-FL-295-60W 365Lx295Wx80 H 57W Cree XML 8 WW:3,420 CW:4,270 UL/cUL, DLC pending
BL-FL-405-120W 400Lx490Wx110 H 125W Cree XML 18 WW:7,500 CW:9,500 UL/cUL, DLC pending
BL-FL-405-150W 400Lx490Wx110 H 157W Cree XML 24 WW:9,000 CW:11,700 UL/cUL, DLC pending